

ARKANSAS SENATE
89th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2013
Amendment Form

Subtitle of House Bill No. 1841
CONCERNING FEES FOR BAIL BONDS.

Amendment No. 1 to House Bill No. 1841

Amend House Bill No. 1841 as engrossed, H3/25/13 (version: 03/25/2013 11:52:48 AM):

Page 1, line 29, delete ", sheriff, or keeper of the jail"

AND

Page 1, line 34, delete ", sheriff, or keeper of the jail"

AND

Page 2, line 1, delete ", sheriff, or keeper of the"

AND

Page 2, line 2, delete "jail"

AND

Page 2, line 16, delete ", sheriff, or keeper of the"

AND

Page 2, line 17, delete "jail"

AND

Page 4, line 27, delete "sheriff, keeper of the jail, or"

AND

Page 5, line 12, delete ", sheriff, or keeper of the jail"

AND

Page 5, line 29, delete ", sheriff, keeper of"



AND

Page 5, line 30, delete "the jail, or person authorized to take bail under § 16-84-102"

AND

Page 5, delete lines 34 through 36, and substitute the following:
"bail bond issued by the professional bail bond company."

AND

Page 6, delete lines 2 and 3, and substitute the following:
"professional bail bond company shall be forwarded to the"

AND

Page 6, line 13, delete ", sheriff, keeper of the jail, or persons authorized to"

AND

Page 6, line 14, delete "take bail under § 16-84-102"

AND

Page 6, line 17, delete "sheriff, keeper of the jail, or persons"

AND

Page 6, line 18, delete "authorized to take bail under § 16-84-102,"

AND

Page 6, line 26, delete ", sheriff, keeper of the jail, or person"

AND

Page 6, line 27, delete "authorized to take bail under § 16-84-102"

AND

Page 6, line 36, delete ", sheriff, or keeper of the jail, or"

AND

Page 7, line 1, delete "person authorized to take bail under § 16-84-102"

AND

Page 7, delete lines 3 through 5, and substitute the following:
"issued by the professional bail bond company."

AND

Page 7, line 9, delete ", sheriff, keeper of the jail, or a person"

AND

Page 7, line 10, delete "authorized to take bail under § 16-84-102"

AND

Page 7, line 16, delete ", sheriff, keeper"

AND

Page 7, line 17, delete "of the jail, or a person authorized to take bail under § 16-84-102"

AND

Page 7, line 21, delete ", sheriff, keeper of the jail, or person"

AND

Page 7, line 22, delete "authorized to take bail under § 16-84-102"

AND

Page 7, delete line 29, and substitute the following:
"(h) A bail bond company shall"

The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and _____

By: Senator J. Hutchinson

KLL/BAT - 04-12-2013 13:37:03

KLL333

Secretary